505730253 10/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5777064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYEUNG JIN JANG	01/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1732, DEOGYEONG-DAERO
Internal Address:	GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	446-701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16657192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)737-1649

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198890914

Email: docket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: OLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 125 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509-02-DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN P. LETTS	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan P. Letts/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=509-02-DIV_Assignment_2016-01-28#page1.tif source=509-02-DIV_Assignment_2016-01-28#page2.tif source=509-02-DIV_Assignment_2016-01-28#page3.tif

PATENT 505730253 REEL: 050761 FRAME: 0228

Attorney Docket No.: 509/2 UTIL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hyeung Jin Jang, of 101-104, 89, Wangsan-ro 23-gil, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-861 Republic of Korea; (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR PREVENTING OR TREATING DIABETES MELLITUS, METHOD FOR PREVENTING OR TREATING DIABETES MELLITUS, AND METHOD FOR SCREENING FOR DIABETES MELLITUS THERAPEUTIC AGENT, for which Application was made on January 28, 2016, as U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 14/908,210 , which claims priority to International Patent Application No. PCT/KR2014/007141 filed August 1, 2014, which claims priority to Korean Patent Application No. 10-2014-0099153 filed August 1, 2014 and Korean Patent Application No. 10-2013-0091596 filed August 1, 2013.

AND, WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY, an organization having its principal office and place of business at 1732, Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-701 Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements and any other prior occurring rights, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further

Attorney Docket No.: 509/2 UTIL

assigns to Assignee the right to claim entitlement and/or priority to any applications that entitlement or priority may be claimed for this or any later filed application. The assignment of the right to claim entitlement and/or priority is executed nunc pro tunc and is considered effective as of the filing date of the earliest application to which priority and/or entitlement is claimed.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

< Signature Page Follows >>

Attorney Docket No.: 509/2 UTIL

Execute	d this day of	nuary, 2016.	
		Hyenng Jin Jang	
Witness	ed by:		
	CHO, Mehee		
Name	ano Hellee	Date January 0, 2016	
	App. Sult Hyern	÷	
Name	NA Suk Hveon	Date January 7,2016	

我次数的法的家庭的最后要求不够要

3

PATENT REEL: 050761 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 10/18/2019